## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2022 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Hewitt to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 15 by Senator Hewitt

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 6, after "St. Helena Parish;" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines
- 3 7 through 28, and insert "St. Tammany Parish; Tangipahoa Parish and"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 5, delete lines 25 through 29, and insert:
- "A. Each justice of the supreme court in office on January 1, 2023, shall
  be the justice for the district having the same designation as the district from which the justice was elected and shall complete the term for which he was elected.
- B. The successor to the office of justice of the supreme court shall be elected from the district assigned to that office as provided by Subsection A of this Section. The election shall be from the district composed as provided by R.S. 13:101.2."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 6, delete lines 1 through 16
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 7, line 8, after "Louisiana." delete "For" and insert:
- 18 "If this Act is vetoed by the governor and subsequently approved by the legislature, the
- 19 provisions of Section 1 of this Act shall become effective on the day following such
- approval for the purposes established in this Subsection.
- 21 (B) For"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 23 On page 7, line 11, change "(B)" to "(C)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 25 On page 7, line 13, change "(C)" to "(D)"